
 

 

28-02-2002 

TIME ZONE LOCATIONAL GRAPH 

TIME 17:30 TO 19:30 HOURS 

_________________________________ 

CMO 

POLITICIANS 

POLICEMEN 

BUREAUCRATS 

ACCUSED 

 



 

Location during 1730 hours to 1930 hours (28-Feb-2002) 

P.C.  PANDEY 9825048303   

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE, A’BAD 

 

16:19

16:48

17:16

17:45

18:14

18:43

19:12

19:40

Locations 



 

Location during 1730 hours to 1930 hours (28-Feb-2002) 

PB GONDIA  9825049197   

Deputy Commissioner of Police, Zone-IV, Ahmedabad City. 

 

 

16:48

17:02

17:16

17:31

17:45

18:00

18:14

18:28

18:43

18:57

19:12

Locations 



 

 

Location during 1730 hours to 1930 hours (28-Feb-2002) 

Shivanand Jha   9825048308   

Addl. Commissioner of Police Sector-I A’bad 

 

16:19

16:48

17:16

17:45

18:14

18:43

19:12

19:40

Locations 



 

 

Location during 1730 hours to 1930 hours (28-Feb-2002) 

MK TANDON  9825048316   

Joint Commissioner of Police Sector II Ahmedabad 

 

5:29:55 PM
5:41:24 PM

5:46:19 PM
5:58:43 PM

5:59:38 PM
6:11:00 PM

6:15:38 PM 6:31:22 PM

6:34:45 PM

7:02:10 PM

7:26:06 PM

7:26:45 PM

16:19

16:48

17:16

17:45

18:14

18:43

19:12

19:40

Locations 



Location during 1730 hours to 1930 hours (28-Feb-2002) 

PK Mishra  9825095142  

PS to the Chief Minister 

 

 

 

5:31:46 PM

5:34:42 PM

5:36:55 PM

5:41:19 PM

17:25

17:28

17:31

17:34

17:36

17:39

17:42

Kothari Tower, Sabermati.-1. Kothari Tower, Sabermati.-1. PNr.Koba Circle, Gandhingr PNr.Koba Circle, Gandhingr

Location

s 



Location during 1730 hours to 1930 hours (28-Feb-2002) 

Anil Mukhim  9825049391  

Additional Principal Secretary To Chief Minister 

 

 

5:42:54 PM

5:46:13 PM

17:40

17:41

17:42

17:42

17:43

17:44

17:44

17:45

17:46

17:47

Jagdish Foundaries Pvt.Ltd.,77,  GIDC Estate.-3. Nr.Koba Circle,  Gandhingr-

Location

s 



Location during 1730 hours to 1930 hours (28-Feb-2002) 

Tanmay Mehta  9825000837   

PA to Chief Minister 

 

 

 

5:31:35 PM

5:34:08 PM
5:34:56 PM 5:35:25 PM

5:39:51 PM

5:41:41 PM

5:46:24 PM

17:22

17:25

17:28

17:31

17:34

17:36

17:39

17:42

17:45

17:48

Sahibaugh Kedar 
Towers

Sahibaugh Kedar 
Towers

Sahibaugh Kedar 
Towers

Sahibaugh Kedar 
Towers

Kothari 
Tower, Sabermati.-

1.

Kuber Nagar, Nr 
Sardar Nagar.-3.

Nr.Koba 
Circle, Gandhingr-

Location

s 



Location during 1730 hours to 1930 hours (28-Feb-2002) 

J.M.Thakkar  9825037429 

PRO to Chief Minister 

 

 

 

5:38:34 PM

0:00

2:24

4:48

7:12

9:36

12:00

14:24

16:48

19:12

Kothari Tower, Sabermati.-1.

Locations 



Location during 1730 hours to 1930 hours (28-Feb-2002) 

Harsh Brahmbhatt   9825000620 

General Administration Departments Dy. Secretary (Ser) 

 

 

 

7:22:04 PM

7:22:32 PM

7:24:24 PM

7:26:24 PM

19:19

19:19

19:20

19:21

19:22

19:22

19:23

19:24

19:24

19:25

19:26

19:27

PNr.Koba Circle, Gandhingr PNr.Koba Circle, Gandhingr Kailash Complex, Naroda-
Narol 

Shayona 
Plaza, Mehganinagar-1

Locations 



Location during 1730 hours to 1930 hours (28-Feb-2002) 

HAREN PANDYA  9824030629 

Mos Revenue Minister 

 

 

 

5:46:44 PM

5:51:54 PM

6:00:19 PM

6:09:03 PM

17:31

17:38

17:45

17:52

18:00

18:07

18:14

Sambhav Building, Judges 
Building, Vastrapur

Shalimar Complex, Paladi.-3. Premier House, Near Thaltej 
Village-4.

Kirti Sagar appt. Usmanpura-
3.

Locations 



Location during 1730 hours to 1930 hours (28-Feb-2002) 

Jaideep Patel  9825023887   

VHP General Secretary 

 

 

 

7:13:43 PM

7:20:51 PM

7:22:52 PM

7:24:24 PM

7:28:25 PM
7:29:44 PM

19:03

19:06

19:09

19:12

19:14

19:17

19:20

19:23

19:26

19:29

19:32

Vishal Diamond 
Factory Bapunagar.-

3.

Vishal Diamond 
Factory Bapunagar.-

3.

Vishal Diamond 
Factory Bapunagar.-

3.

Vishal Diamond 
Factory Bapunagar.-

3.

Vishal Diamond 
Factory Bapunagar.-

3.

Vishal Diamond 
Factory Bapunagar.-

3.

Locations 



Location during 1730 hours to 1930 hours (28-Feb-2002) 

Babu Bajrangi 9825020333       

Local Bajrang Dal Leader 

 

 

 

5:31:31 PM

5:32:05 PM

5:41:52 PM

5:53:55 PM

5:56:08 PM

6:00:06 PM

6:15:07 PM

6:20:37 PM

6:36:49 PM 7:07:24 PM

7:14:06 PM

7:22:35 PM

16:19

16:48

17:16

17:45

18:14

18:43

19:12

19:40

Locations 



Location during 1730 hours to 1930 hours (28-Feb-2002) 

O.P. SINGH  9825000836      

PA to Chief Minister 

  

 

5:37:54 PM

0:00

2:24

4:48

7:12

9:36

12:00

14:24

16:48

19:12

Kailash Complex, Naroda-Narol H/W

Locations 



Location during 1730 hours to 1930 hours (28-Feb-2002) 

Sanjay Bhavsar (9825037432) 

OSD to Chief Minister 

 

 

 

5:31:21 PM

5:37:54 PM

5:39:24 PM

5:43:46 PM

5:46:32 PM

17:22

17:25

17:28

17:31

17:34

17:36

17:39

17:42

17:45

17:48

Sahibaugh Kedar 
Towers

Kothari Tower,  O.P. 
Singh Sabermati.-1

Kothari 
Tower,  Sabermati.-1

PNr.Koba 
Circle,  Gandhingr

PNr.Koba 
Circle,  Gandhingr

Locations 



Location during 1730 hours to 1930 hours (28-Feb-2002) 

A. P. Patel 9825037439 

PA to Chief Minister 

 

 

 

5:35:04 PM
5:36:28 PM

5:39:37 PM

5:41:20 PM
5:42:24 PM

5:44:37 PM

5:47:40 PM

17:28

17:31

17:34

17:36

17:39

17:42

17:45

17:48

17:51

Locations 



Location during 1730 hours to 1930 hours (28-Feb-2002) 

Amit Shah 9824011111 

Chairman of Co-op Bank Ahmedabad 

  

 

 

7:27:30 PM

0:00

2:24

4:48

7:12

9:36

12:00

14:24

16:48

19:12

21:36

Sahibaugh Kedar Towers

Locations 



Location during 1730 hours to 1930 hours (28-Feb-2002) 

Ashok Bhatt   9825039877 

Health Minister 

 

 

 

5:33:56 PM

5:46:31 PM 5:46:37 PM 5:47:22 PM

5:55:26 PM

5:59:22 PM

17:16

17:24

17:31

17:38

17:45

17:52

18:00

18:07

Sahibaugh Kedar 
Towers

Sahibaugh Kedar 
Towers

Sahibaugh Kedar 
Towers

Sahibaugh Kedar 
Towers

Kothari 
Tower, Sabermati.-1.

PNr.Koba 
Circle, Gandhingr-

Locations 



Location during 1730 hours to 1930 hours (28-Feb-2002) 

R J Savani  9825049198 

Deputy Commissioner of Police, Zone-V 

 

 

 

5:37:34 PM

10:22:59 PM

10:24:46 PM

11:02:29 PM

5:42:26 PM

5:50:05 PM

6:14:24 PM

6:16:22 PM

6:18:17 PM

6:19:54 PM

6:22:37 PM

6:35:35 PM

0:00

4:48

9:36

14:24

19:12

0:00

4:48

Locations 



Location during 1730 hours to 1930 hours (28-Feb-2002) 

Rajendra Singh Rana 9824001169  

State BJP President 

 

5:36:28 PM

5:46:50 PM

6:06:45 PM

6:42:52 PM

17:02

17:16

17:31

17:45

18:00

18:14

18:28

18:43

18:57

Kothari Tower,  Sabermati.-1 Sahibaugh Kedar  Towers World Busines House, Nr 
Parimal Garden.-3

Sears Tower,  Nr. 
Panchwati,  Ahmedabad-2

Locations 


